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Adrian Carragher 
CHAIR 

Head of Audiology 
 

Ayr Hospital 
Dalmellington Road 
Ayr 
KA6 6DX 
 

 
adrian.carragher@nhs.net 
 

Physiology – 
Service 

2017 2021 

Jonathan Pender 
Workforce Planning and 
Intelligence 

Greater Glasgow and Clyde 
Jonathan.Pender@ggc.sc
ot.nhs.uk 

Workforce 
Planning and 
Analytics Manager 

2019 
Mid 

2023 

Diane Anderson 

National Technical 
Training Manager 
Scottish National Blood 
Transfusion Service 

 
The Jack Copland Centre 
52 Research Avenue North 
Heriot-Watt Research Park 
Edinburgh  
EH14 4BE  
Tel: 0131 314 5502 
 

 
 
 
diane.anderson3@nhs.net 
 

Life Science 2018 2022 

Catherine Vaughan 
Lead Cardiac 
Physiologist 

QEUH Glasgow 

catherine.vaughan@ggc.s

cot.nhs.uk 
 

Clinical Physiology 
- Service 

2018 2022 

Yvonne Bayne 
Curriculum Manager - 
Science 

Fife College, Glenrothes 
yvonnebayne@fife.ac.uk 
 

Further Education 2017 2021 

Mark McJury 
Consultant Clinical 
Scientist 

Medical Physics, Glasgow 

Mark.McJury@ggc.scot.nhs
.uk 
 

Physical Sciences 
- Service 

2017 2021 

Laura Metcalfe Clinical Technologist 
Medical Physics, Glasgow laura.metcalfe@ggc.scot.nhs.u

k 

Clinical 
Technology 

2019 
Mid 

2023 

VACANT   
 Physical Sciences 

HEI 
 

  

Deborah O’Donnell 
Lecturer Biomedical 
science  

School of Health and Life 
Sciences Glasgow Caledonian 
University 

dod1@gcu.ac.uk 
Life Sciences HEI 2019 

Mid 
2023 
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Elaine Gribben 
Programme Lead Clinical 
Physiology 

School of Health and Life 
Sciences Glasgow Caledonian 
University 

 
E.Gribben@gcu.ac.uk 
 

 
Physiology -  
Higher Education, 
rep 2 
 

June 2018 
Mid 

2022 

Tracy McInnes 
 

Chief Health Professions 
Officer (Interim) 
Scottish Government 
 

St Andrews House 
Regent Road 
Edinburgh EH1 3DG 
 

 
 
Tracy.mcinnes@gov.scot 
  

Scottish 
Government Policy 
Lead 

Permanent  

 

Karen Stewart 
 

Healthcare Science 
Officer 
 

St Andrews House 
Regent Road 
Edinburgh EH1 3DG 

 
 

 

 
Karen.Stewart2@gov.scot 
  
 

Scottish 
Government 

Permanent  

John Colvin 
Head of WESTMARC 
Rehab Technology 
Services 

 
WESTMARC,  
Southern General Hospital 
Glasgow 
 
 

 
John.colvin@ggc.scot.nhs.
uk 
 

Chair: Scottish 
Forum for 
Healthcare Science 

Permanent  

Peter W Johnston 
 

Pathology, Aberdeen 
Royal Infirmary 
 

Pathology  
Aberdeen Royal Infirmary 
Link Building 
Forester Hill 
Aberdeen AB 259ZD 
Tel: 01224 553794 

 
peter.johnston@abdn.ac.uk 
 NES Medical 

representative 
Permanent  

Delegated 
representative 

Academy for Healthcare 
Science 

 
Registered Address:  
130-132 Tooley Street,  
LONDON, SE1 2TU 
Tel: 0845 450 2858  
 

 

admin@ahcs.ac.uk 

 

Training, 
standards, assured 
voluntary 
regulation. 

Permanent  

David Felix 
Postgraduate Dental 
Dean 

Westport 102 
Edinburgh EH3 9DN 
 

 
 NES Permanent  
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 David.Felix@nes.scot.nhs.
uk 
 

Helen Raftopolous 
Assistant Director – 
Health, Scottish Funding 
Council 

Donaldson House 
97 Haymarket Terrace 
Edinburgh, E12 5HD 
0131 313 6577 
 

 
 
hraftopoulos@sfc.ac.uk 
 

Scottish Funding 
Council 

Permanent  

Christopher 
Stevenson 
 

Neurophysiologist 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
Glasgow 

Christopher.Stevenson@gg
c.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Trainee/early 
career 

2017 2021 

Pauline Hall-
Barrientos 

Medical physicist 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
Glasgow 

p.hallbarrientos@nhs.net 
 

Trainee/early 
career 

2017 2021 

Michael O’Neil Maxillofacial Prosthetist 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
Glasgow 

Email TBC Small 
Occupational 
Groups 

2020 2024 

Ian Forbes Unite – Partnership Rep  ian.forbes7@ntlworld.com Partnership July 2016 Ongoing 

Robert Farley 
NES Healthcare Science 
Programme Director 

Westport 102 
Edinburgh EH3 9DN 
0131 656 3230 
 

 
 
Robert.Farley@nes.scot.nh
s.uk 
 

NES HCS Lead Permanent  
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